
Sub Project:

Project Manager:

Live Oak Springs Water Company

P. O. Box 1241

Water Quality SupervisorBoulevard CA, 92005

Project: Standard Analysis

Standard Analysis

Work Order:

11/15/12 16:15

12K1229

Reported:

Received:

11/30/12

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

ResultAnalyte BatchPrepared AnalyzedMethod Units

Restaurant 12K1229-01 (Water) 11/15/12  10:50 David De La TorreSample Date: Sampler:

MCLRep. Limit Qualifier

Microbiology Analyses

11/16/12 1246377Total Coliform ASM 9223 P/A 11/15/12 

11/16/12 1246377E. Coli ASM 9223 P/A 11/15/12 

ResultAnalyte BatchPrepared AnalyzedMethod Units

Well 2 12K1229-02 (Water) 11/15/12  10:15 David De La TorreSample Date: Sampler:

MCLRep. Limit Qualifier

Field Analyses

17 124636711/15/12 Temperature (Field) Field °C 11/15/12 

General Physical Analyses

11/15/12 1246394Apparent Color NDSM 2120B Color Units 11/15/12 3.0 15

1 124639411/15/12 Odor Threshold EPA 140.1M TON 11/15/12 1 3

11/15/12 1246394Turbidity NDEPA 180.1 NTU 11/15/12 0.1 5

General Chemical Analyses

160 124640311/19/12 Alkalinity, Total (as CaCO3) SM 2320 B mg/L 11/19/12 5.0

200 124640311/19/12 Bicarbonate (HCO3) SM 2320 B mg/L 11/19/12 5.0

11/19/12 1246403Carbonate (CO3) NDSM 2320B mg/L 11/19/12 5.0

65 124638911/16/12 Chloride (Cl) EPA 300.0 mg/L 11/16/12 1.0 500

11/20/12 1247079Cyanide (CN) NDSM4500CNF ug/L 11/20/12 100 150

540 124640311/19/12 Specific Conductance (E.C.) SM 2510B umhos/cm 11/19/12 2.0 1600

0.49 124638911/16/12 Fluoride (F) EPA 300.0 mg/L 11/16/12 0.10 2

11/19/12 1246403Hydroxide (OH) NDSM 2320B mg/L 11/19/12 5.0

11/16/12 1246361MBAS (LAS Mole. Wt 340.0) NDSM 5540C mg/L 11/16/12 0.10 0.5

13 124638911/16/12 Nitrate (NO3) EPA 300.0 mg/L 11/16/12 2.0 45

2900 124638911/16/12 Nitrate + Nitrite (as N) EPA 300.0 ug/L 11/16/12 400 10000

11/16/12 1246389Nitrite as N (NO2-N) NDEPA 300.0 ug/L 11/16/12 400 1000

11/19/12 1247039Perchlorate (ClO4) NDEPA 314.0 ug/L 11/19/12 4.0 6

7.0 124640311/16/12 pH (Lab) SM 4500HB pH Units 11/16/12 

12 124638911/16/12 Sulfate (SO4) EPA 300.0 mg/L 11/16/12 0.50 500

340 124701811/20/12 Total Filterable Residue/TDS SM 2540C mg/L 11/19/12 5.0 1000

Metals

11/20/12 1247052Aluminum (Al) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/20/12 50 200

11/19/12 1246400Antimony (Sb) NDSM3113-B ug/L 11/16/12 6.0 6

11/21/12 1247173Arsenic (As) NDSM3113-B ug/L 11/21/12 2.0 10

320 124705211/20/12 Barium (Ba) EPA 200.7 ug/L 11/20/12 100 1000

11/21/12 1247200Beryllium (Be) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/21/12 1.0 4

11/20/12 1247052Boron (B) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/20/12 100
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Sub Project:

Project Manager:

Live Oak Springs Water Company

P. O. Box 1241

Water Quality SupervisorBoulevard CA, 92005

Project: Standard Analysis

Standard Analysis

Work Order:

11/15/12 16:15

12K1229

Reported:

Received:

11/30/12

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

ResultAnalyte BatchPrepared AnalyzedMethod Units

Well 2 12K1229-02 (Water) 11/15/12  10:15 David De La TorreSample Date: Sampler:

MCLRep. Limit Qualifier

Metals

11/21/12 1247200Cadmium (Cd) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/21/12 1.0 5

42 124806111/26/12 Calcium (Ca) EPA 200.7 mg/L 11/26/12 1.0

11/21/12 1247200Chromium (Total Cr) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/21/12 10 50

11/20/12 1247052Copper (Cu) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/20/12 50 1000

11/20/12 1247052Iron (Fe) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/20/12 100 300

11/20/12 1247062Lead (Pb) NDSM3113-B ug/L 11/20/12 5.0

11 124806111/26/12 Magnesium (Mg) EPA 200.7 mg/L 11/26/12 1.0

11/20/12 1247052Manganese (Mn) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/20/12 20 50

11/16/12 1246097Mercury (Hg) NDEPA 245.1 ug/L 11/16/12 1.0 2

11/21/12 1247200Nickel (Ni) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/21/12 10 100

1.2 124806111/26/12 Potassium (K) EPA 200.7 mg/L 11/26/12 1.0

11/19/12 1246401Selenium (Se) NDSM3113-B ug/L 11/16/12 5.0 50

11/21/12 1247200Silver (Ag) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/21/12 10 100

53 124806111/26/12 Sodium (Na) EPA 200.7 mg/L 11/26/12 1.0

11/19/12 1246397Thallium (Tl) NDEPA 200.9 ug/L 11/16/12 1.0 2

4.6 124801511/26/12 Vanadium (V) EPA 200.9 ug/L 11/26/12 3.0

11/20/12 1247052Zinc (Zn) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/20/12 50 5000

Anion / Cation Balance

150 [CALC]11/26/12 Hardness, Total (as CaCO3) Calculated mg/L 11/26/12 

5.6 [CALC]11/19/12 Total Anions Calculated meq/L 11/26/12 

5.34 [CALC]11/26/12 Total Cations Calculated meq/L 11/26/12 

4.7 [CALC]11/19/12 % difference Calculated 11/26/12 

Volatile Organic Analyses

11/21/12 1247053Vinyl Chloride (VC) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 0.5

11/21/12 1247053Trichlorofluoromethane (FREON 11) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 5.0 150

11/21/12 12470531,1-Dichloroethylene (1,1-DCE) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 6

11/21/12 12470531,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-trifluoroethane NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 10 1200

11/21/12 1247053Dichloromethane (Methylene Chloride) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 5

11/21/12 1247053trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene (t-1,2-DCE) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 10

11/21/12 1247053Methyl tert-Butyl Ether NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 3.0 13

11/21/12 12470531,1-Dichloroethane (1,1-DCA) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 5

11/21/12 1247053cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene (c-1,2-DCE) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 6

11/21/12 1247053Chloroform (Trichloromethane) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 1.0

11/21/12 1247053Carbon Tetrachloride NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 0.5

11/21/12 12470531,1,1-Trichloroethane (1,1,1-TCA) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 200

11/21/12 1247053Benzene NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 1

11/21/12 12470531,2-Dichloroethane (1,2-DCA) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 0.5
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Sub Project:

Project Manager:

Live Oak Springs Water Company

P. O. Box 1241

Water Quality SupervisorBoulevard CA, 92005

Project: Standard Analysis

Standard Analysis

Work Order:

11/15/12 16:15

12K1229

Reported:

Received:

11/30/12

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

ResultAnalyte BatchPrepared AnalyzedMethod Units

Well 2 12K1229-02 (Water) 11/15/12  10:15 David De La TorreSample Date: Sampler:

MCLRep. Limit Qualifier

Volatile Organic Analyses

11/21/12 1247053Trichloroethylene (TCE) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 5

11/21/12 12470531,2-Dichloropropane NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 5

11/21/12 1247053Bromodichloromethane NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 1.0

11/21/12 1247053Toluene NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 150

11/21/12 1247053Tetrachloroethylene (PCE) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 5

11/21/12 12470531,1,2-Trichloroethane (1,1,2-TCA) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 5

11/21/12 1247053Dibromochloromethane NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 1.0

11/21/12 1247053Monochlorobenzene (Chlorobenzene) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 70

11/21/12 1247053Ethyl Benzene NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 300

11/21/12 1247053cis-1,3-Dichloropropene NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50

11/21/12 1247053m,p-Xylene NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 1.0

11/21/12 1247053trans-1,3-Dichloropropene NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50

11/21/12 1247053o-Xylene NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50

11/21/12 1247053Styrene NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 100

11/21/12 1247053Bromoform NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 1.0

11/21/12 12470531,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50

11/21/12 12470531,4-Dichlorobenzene (p-DCB) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 5

11/21/12 12470531,2-Dichlorobenzene (o-DCB) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 600

11/21/12 12470531,2,4-Trichlorobenzene NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 5

11/21/12 1247053Total 1,3-Dichloropropene NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 0.5

11/21/12 1247053Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 1.0 80

11/21/12 1247053Total Xylenes (m,p & o) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 0.50 1750

124705311/21/12 86 % 11/21/12 EPA 524.2Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4

124705311/21/12 94 % 11/21/12 EPA 524.2Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene
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Sub Project:

Project Manager:

Live Oak Springs Water Company

P. O. Box 1241

Water Quality SupervisorBoulevard CA, 92005

Project: Standard Analysis

Standard Analysis

Work Order:

11/15/12 16:15

12K1229

Reported:

Received:

11/30/12

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

ResultAnalyte BatchPrepared AnalyzedMethod Units

Well 5 12K1229-03 (Water) 11/15/12  10:25 David De La TorreSample Date: Sampler:

MCLRep. Limit Qualifier

Field Analyses

17.5 124636711/15/12 Temperature (Field) Field °C 11/15/12 

General Physical Analyses

12.5 124639411/15/12 Apparent Color SM 2120B Color Units 11/15/12 3.0 15

1 124639411/15/12 Odor Threshold EPA 140.1M TON 11/15/12 1 3

3.3 124639411/15/12 Turbidity EPA 180.1 NTU 11/15/12 0.1 5

General Chemical Analyses

230 124640311/19/12 Alkalinity, Total (as CaCO3) SM 2320 B mg/L 11/19/12 5.0

280 124640311/19/12 Bicarbonate (HCO3) SM 2320 B mg/L 11/19/12 5.0

11/19/12 1246403Carbonate (CO3) NDSM 2320B mg/L 11/19/12 5.0

110 124704111/19/12 Chloride (Cl) EPA 300.0 mg/L 11/19/12 1.0 500

11/20/12 1247079Cyanide (CN) NDSM4500CNF ug/L 11/20/12 100 150

800 124640311/19/12 Specific Conductance (E.C.) SM 2510B umhos/cm 11/19/12 2.0 1600

0.53 124704111/19/12 Fluoride (F) EPA 300.0 mg/L 11/19/12 0.10 2

11/19/12 1246403Hydroxide (OH) NDSM 2320B mg/L 11/19/12 5.0

11/16/12 1246361MBAS (LAS Mole. Wt 340.0) NDSM 5540C mg/L 11/16/12 0.10 0.5

5.2 124710811/20/12 Nitrate (NO3) EPA 353.2 mg/L 11/20/12 2.0 HT-0545

1200 124710811/20/12 Nitrate + Nitrite (as N) EPA 353.2 ug/L 11/20/12 400 HT-0510000

11/20/12 1247108Nitrite as N (NO2-N) NDEPA 353.2 ug/L 11/20/12 400 HT-051000

11/19/12 1247039Perchlorate (ClO4) NDEPA 314.0 ug/L 11/19/12 4.0 6

6.9 124640311/16/12 pH (Lab) SM 4500HB pH Units 11/16/12 

29 124704111/19/12 Sulfate (SO4) EPA 300.0 mg/L 11/19/12 0.50 500

490 124701811/20/12 Total Filterable Residue/TDS SM 2540C mg/L 11/19/12 5.0 1000

Metals

130 124705211/20/12 Aluminum (Al) EPA 200.7 ug/L 11/20/12 50 200

11/27/12 1248112Antimony (Sb) NDSM3113-B ug/L 11/27/12 6.0 6

2.1 124717311/21/12 Arsenic (As) SM3113-B ug/L 11/21/12 2.0 10

130 124705211/20/12 Barium (Ba) EPA 200.7 ug/L 11/20/12 100 1000

11/21/12 1247200Beryllium (Be) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/21/12 1.0 4

11/20/12 1247052Boron (B) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/20/12 100

11/21/12 1247200Cadmium (Cd) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/21/12 1.0 5

72 124806111/26/12 Calcium (Ca) EPA 200.7 mg/L 11/26/12 1.0

11/21/12 1247200Chromium (Total Cr) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/21/12 10 50

11/20/12 1247052Copper (Cu) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/20/12 50 1000

330 124705211/20/12 Iron (Fe) EPA 200.7 ug/L 11/20/12 100 300

11/20/12 1247062Lead (Pb) NDSM3113-B ug/L 11/20/12 5.0

13 124806111/26/12 Magnesium (Mg) EPA 200.7 mg/L 11/26/12 1.0
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Sub Project:

Project Manager:

Live Oak Springs Water Company

P. O. Box 1241

Water Quality SupervisorBoulevard CA, 92005

Project: Standard Analysis

Standard Analysis

Work Order:

11/15/12 16:15

12K1229

Reported:

Received:

11/30/12

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

ResultAnalyte BatchPrepared AnalyzedMethod Units

Well 5 12K1229-03 (Water) 11/15/12  10:25 David De La TorreSample Date: Sampler:

MCLRep. Limit Qualifier

Metals

570 124705211/20/12 Manganese (Mn) EPA 200.7 ug/L 11/20/12 20 50

11/16/12 1246097Mercury (Hg) NDEPA 245.1 ug/L 11/16/12 1.0 2

11/21/12 1247200Nickel (Ni) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/21/12 10 100

3.4 124806111/26/12 Potassium (K) EPA 200.7 mg/L 11/26/12 1.0

11/27/12 1248113Selenium (Se) NDSM3113-B ug/L 11/27/12 5.0 50

11/21/12 1247200Silver (Ag) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/21/12 10 100

87 124806111/26/12 Sodium (Na) EPA 200.7 mg/L 11/26/12 1.0

11/27/12 1248111Thallium (Tl) NDEPA 200.9 ug/L 11/27/12 1.0 2

8.8 124801511/26/12 Vanadium (V) EPA 200.9 ug/L 11/26/12 3.0

11/20/12 1247052Zinc (Zn) NDEPA 200.7 ug/L 11/20/12 50 5000

Anion / Cation Balance

230 [CALC]11/26/12 Hardness, Total (as CaCO3) Calculated mg/L 11/26/12 

8.41 [CALC]11/19/12 Total Anions Calculated meq/L 11/26/12 

8.54 [CALC]11/26/12 Total Cations Calculated meq/L 11/26/12 

1.6 [CALC]11/19/12 % difference Calculated 11/26/12 

ResultAnalyte BatchPrepared AnalyzedMethod Units

Cabin 10 12K1229-04 (Water) 11/15/12  10:40 David De La TorreSample Date: Sampler:

MCLRep. Limit Qualifier

Trihalomethanes Analyses

11/21/12 1247053Bromodichloromethane NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 1.0

2.9 124705311/21/12 Bromoform EPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 1.0

11/21/12 1247053Chloroform (Trichloromethane) NDEPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 1.0

1.4 124705311/21/12 Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 1.0

4.3 124705311/21/12 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 ug/L 11/21/12 1.0 80

124705311/21/12 107 % 11/21/12 EPA 524.2Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4

124705311/21/12 94 % 11/21/12 EPA 524.2Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene

Haloacetic Acids Analyses

1.0 124705611/21/12 Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ug/L 11/20/12 1.0

11/21/12 1247056Dichloroacetic Acid NDEPA 552.2 ug/L 11/20/12 1.0

11/21/12 1247056Monobromoacetic Acid NDEPA 552.2 ug/L 11/20/12 1.0

11/21/12 1247056Monochloroacetic Acid NDEPA 552.2 ug/L 11/20/12 2.0

11/21/12 1247056Trichloroacetic Acid NDEPA 552.2 ug/L 11/20/12 1.0

1.0 124705611/21/12 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5) EPA 552.2 ug/L 11/20/12 1.0 60

124705611/21/12 82 % 11/20/12 EPA 552.2Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid
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Sub Project:

Project Manager:

Live Oak Springs Water Company

P. O. Box 1241

Water Quality SupervisorBoulevard CA, 92005

Project: Standard Analysis

Standard Analysis

Work Order:

11/15/12 16:15

12K1229

Reported:

Received:

11/30/12

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

HT-05 Analysis hold time extended to 28 days by sample acidification.

pH (Lab) was analyzed ASAP but received and analyzed past the 15 minute hold time.

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limitND
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EDT Transfer Confirmation 1

Work Order:    12K1229

Report Date:   11/30/2012

Analyzing Lab: Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. ELAP 1088

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Page 1 of 3

LIVE OAK SPRINGS WATER COMPANY User ID: 37C        System: 3700922

WELL 02 Station No.: 3700922-002 Sampled: 121115 10:15

Analyzed: 121115Entry No.: 00010SOURCE TEMPERATURE C Units: CResult: 17

Analyzed: 121115Entry No.: 00081COLOR Units: UNITSResult: ND

Analyzed: 121115Entry No.: 00086ODOR THRESHOLD @ 60 C Units: TONResult: 1

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: 00095SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCE Units: UMO/CMResult: 540

Analyzed: 121116Entry No.: 00403PH (LABORATORY) Units: UNITSResult: 7.0

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: 00410TOTAL ALKALINITY (AS CACO3) Units: MG/LResult: 160

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: 00440BICARBONATE ALKALINITY Units: MG/LResult: 200

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: 00445CARBONATE ALKALINITY Units: MG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121116Entry No.: 00620NITRITE (N) Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121126Entry No.: 00900TOTAL HARDNESS (AS CACO3) Units: MG/LResult: 150

Analyzed: 121126Entry No.: 00916CALCIUM Units: MG/LResult: 42

Analyzed: 121126Entry No.: 00927MAGNESIUM Units: MG/LResult: 11

Analyzed: 121126Entry No.: 00929SODIUM Units: MG/LResult: 53

Analyzed: 121126Entry No.: 00937POTASSIUM Units: MG/LResult: 1.2

Analyzed: 121116Entry No.: 00940CHLORIDE Units: MG/LResult: 65

Analyzed: 121116Entry No.: 00945SULFATE Units: MG/LResult: 12

Analyzed: 121116Entry No.: 00951FLUORIDE (F) NATURAL - SOURCE Units: MG/LResult: 0.49

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 01002ARSENIC Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01007BARIUM Units: UG/LResult: 320

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 01012BERYLLIUM Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01020BORON Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 01027CADMIUM Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 01034CHROMIUM (TOTAL) Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01042COPPER Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01045IRON Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01051LEAD Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01055MANGANESE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: 01059THALLIUM Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 01067NICKEL Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 01077SILVER Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121126Entry No.: 01087VANADIUM Units: UG/LResult: 4.6

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01092ZINC Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: 01097ANTIMONY Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01105ALUMINUM Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: 01147SELENIUM Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01291CYANIDE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 32101BROMODICHLORMETHANE (THM) Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 32102CARBON TETRACHLORIDE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 32104BROMOFORM (THM) Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 32105DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE (THM) Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 32106CHLOROFORM (THM) Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 34010TOLUENE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 34030BENZENE (BENZOL) Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 34301MONOCHLOROBENZENE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 34371ETHYLBENZENE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 34423DICHLOROMETHANE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 34475TETRACHLOROETHYLENE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Printed: 11/30/2012 05:03:30 PM   Results of 12K1229 FINAL WRITEON ALL_SAMPLES
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EDT Transfer Confirmation 1

Work Order:    12K1229

Report Date:   11/30/2012

Analyzing Lab: Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. ELAP 1088

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.
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Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 34488TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 344961,1-DICHLOROETHANE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 345011,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 345061,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 345111,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 345161,1,2,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 345311,2-DICHLOROETHANE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 345361,2-DICHLOROBENZENE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 345411,2-DICHLOROPROPANE (D-D) Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 34546TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 345511,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 345611,3-DICHLOROPROPENE (TOTAL) Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 345711,4-DICHLOROBENZENE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121116Entry No.: 38260FOAMING AGENTS (MBAS) Units: MG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 39175VINYL CHLORIDE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 39180TRICHLOROETHYLENE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 46491METHYL-TERT-BUTYL-ETHER (MTBE) Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 70300TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS Units: MG/LResult: 340

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: 71830HYDROXIDE ALKALINITY Units: MG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121116Entry No.: 71850NITRATE (AS NO3) Units: MG/LResult: 13

Analyzed: 121116Entry No.: 71900MERCURY Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 77093CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 77128STYRENE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 77135O-XYLENE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 81551XYLENES (TOTAL) Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 816111,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROET Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121115Entry No.: 82079TURBIDITY (LAB) Units: NTUResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 82080TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES (THM'S/TTHM Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: A-014M,P-XYLENE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121116Entry No.: A-029NITRATE + NITRITE AS N Units: UG/LResult: 2900

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: A-031PERCHLORATE Units: UG/lResult: ND

WELL 05 Station No.: 3700922-005 Sampled: 121115 10:25

Analyzed: 121115Entry No.: 00010SOURCE TEMPERATURE C Units: CResult: 17.5

Analyzed: 121115Entry No.: 00081COLOR Units: UNITSResult: 12.5

Analyzed: 121115Entry No.: 00086ODOR THRESHOLD @ 60 C Units: TONResult: 1

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: 00095SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCE Units: UMO/CMResult: 800

Analyzed: 121116Entry No.: 00403PH (LABORATORY) Units: UNITSResult: 6.9

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: 00410TOTAL ALKALINITY (AS CACO3) Units: MG/LResult: 230

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: 00440BICARBONATE ALKALINITY Units: MG/LResult: 280

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: 00445CARBONATE ALKALINITY Units: MG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 00620NITRITE (N) Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121126Entry No.: 00900TOTAL HARDNESS (AS CACO3) Units: MG/LResult: 230

Analyzed: 121126Entry No.: 00916CALCIUM Units: MG/LResult: 72

Analyzed: 121126Entry No.: 00927MAGNESIUM Units: MG/LResult: 13

Analyzed: 121126Entry No.: 00929SODIUM Units: MG/LResult: 87

Analyzed: 121126Entry No.: 00937POTASSIUM Units: MG/LResult: 3.4

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: 00940CHLORIDE Units: MG/LResult: 110

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: 00945SULFATE Units: MG/LResult: 29

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: 00951FLUORIDE (F) NATURAL - SOURCE Units: MG/LResult: 0.53

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 01002ARSENIC Units: UG/LResult: 2.1
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Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01007BARIUM Units: UG/LResult: 130

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 01012BERYLLIUM Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01020BORON Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 01027CADMIUM Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 01034CHROMIUM (TOTAL) Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01042COPPER Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01045IRON Units: UG/LResult: 330

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01051LEAD Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01055MANGANESE Units: UG/LResult: 570

Analyzed: 121127Entry No.: 01059THALLIUM Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 01067NICKEL Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121121Entry No.: 01077SILVER Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121126Entry No.: 01087VANADIUM Units: UG/LResult: 8.8

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01092ZINC Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121127Entry No.: 01097ANTIMONY Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01105ALUMINUM Units: UG/LResult: 130

Analyzed: 121127Entry No.: 01147SELENIUM Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 01291CYANIDE Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121116Entry No.: 38260FOAMING AGENTS (MBAS) Units: MG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 70300TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS Units: MG/LResult: 490

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: 71830HYDROXIDE ALKALINITY Units: MG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121120Entry No.: 71850NITRATE (AS NO3) Units: MG/LResult: 5.2

Analyzed: 121116Entry No.: 71900MERCURY Units: UG/LResult: ND

Analyzed: 121115Entry No.: 82079TURBIDITY (LAB) Units: NTUResult: 3.3

Analyzed: 121119Entry No.: A-031PERCHLORATE Units: UG/lResult: ND

Printed: 11/30/2012 05:03:30 PM   Results of 12K1229 FINAL WRITEON ALL_SAMPLES

Post Office Box 329   San Bernardino, CA 92402   (909) 825-7693   Fax (909) 825-7696   ELAP Number 1088



Bo\'*, -\Q\;\-\Uo;
'*.Jo_\s\r\
G
-{o

o
-\\

\o
-\

E
G
-
\oa
-\
G

co
lL,
o
b
o

*J
g
oa
G
-l
Goi\
-\r\

o

Turn Around Time
tr
o

a
]n

o
PlEoU)-l

3SOr

s=
FE
oo6t
*o6+

*":i c'r

SE
.GQ

i+
..N.I o;

Bq)
V)

S
V)

U

-R
E\

$c

AJ
:i !\

I

TJ
O6

$s
a

qr

lA
s
f,)

q)

q
qJ

U

X
,q)\

Volatile Organics

Inorganic Chemical

General Physical

General Mineral

Coliform P/A - Monthly

to
G

oa
G

G..o\

ESoo
x

(,
tt
=s
F,
o
=
o
()

CI

o
a,

G

=S

ao()
.:
Gto
at,
o
a.


	Report                         
	EDT Conf            
	COC              

